REACH OUR YOUTH (ROY) HURON COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT, JUVENILE DIVISION 2 E. MAIN STREET, ROOM 102 NORWALK, OHIO 44857-1534 Phone: (419) 663-2525 ext. 238 Fax: (419) 663-0944 E-Mail: roy@hcjpc.com Web: http://reachouryouth.weebly.com

VOLUNTEER WAIVER & AUTHORIZATION

My name is _______, and I request to participate on a voluntary basis in the Reach Our Youth (ROY) mentoring program. In consideration for the opportunity to participate in ROY, I fully release and forever discharge ROY, all other ROY participants, Huron County Juvenile Court and Huron County, and the members, officials and employees of each, from all rights, claims and actions that I and my children, heirs, executors, administrators and assigns now have or may have against ROY, all ROY participants, Huron County Juvenile Court and Huron County, and the members, officials and employees of each, arising out of my participation as a volunteer in ROY. This release is intended to release all claims that I may have against ROY, all other ROY participants, Huron County Juvenile Court and Huron County, and the members, officials and employees of each, for liability for injuries, damages or losses to my person and or property, real or personal, whether known, unknown, foreseen or unforeseen.

In addition, I hereby specifically authorize and permit ROY to use my name and photographs, images and/or video of myself, for news releases, publications, web sites and social media and for any lawful purpose.

On behalf of myself, I am freely and voluntarily executing this WAIVER & AUTHORIZATION after being apprised of all relevant information by ROY. In executing this release, I am not relying on any inducements, promises, or representations made by ROY or its members, volunteers, officers or directors.

Volunteer signature

Volunteer printed name

Additional volunteer signature (*Other family member assisting in ROY*)

Additional volunteer printed name

Witness

Date

Revised:03/2015